To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fiberspar, Inc. Fiberspar Spoolable Products, Inc. Fiberspar Application Corp.	Name: Fiber Spar & Tube Corp.			
Fiberspar Acquisition Corp.	Internal Address: Street Address: 28 Patterson Brook Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporations	City: West Wareham State: MA ZIP: 02576			
Other MRD 2/12/2	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment	X Corporation - Massachusetts			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ Other			
Execution Date: December 19, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date. <u>December 19, 2000</u>	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/022342 78/022406 	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,377,068			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No FEB 1 2 2002				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>David A. Lane, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90			
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
3/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000040 061446 78022342 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 50.00 CH	I dearn is a true copy of the			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.	January 23, 2002			
David A. Lane, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature				
Traine of Asiata	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			



PEOERAL DENTIFICATION NO. 04-512869

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

08

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

	Wc. Peter A. Quigley		. 'President /XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
	and Donna M. Njewola		, XXXXX / "Assistant Clerk	
	of O Fiber Spar & Tube Corp.			
	(Exact name of corporation)			
	organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>		and herein called the parent corporation	
	certify as follows:			
	1. That the subsidiary corporation(s) to be merged into the patent cotporation is/are:			
	NAME	STATE OF ORGANIZATION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION	
\mathcal{E}	Fiberspar, Inc. 042946180	Massachusetts	8/7/91 (merger 8/30/91)	
(\mathcal{U})	Fiberspar Spoolable Products, Inc.	rassacrusetts	5/1/89	
Â)	Fiberspar Acquisition Corp.	Massachusetts	3/29/93	

2. The parent corporation, at the date of the vote, owned not less than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the subsidiary corporations or corporations with which it has voted to merge.

Item 3 below may be deleted if all the corporations are organized under the laws of Massachusetts and if General Laws, Chapter 156B is applicable to them.

3. That in the case of each of the above named corporations, the laws of the state of its organization, if other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein described, and that all action required under the laws of each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken.

*Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Mactachusetts, these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.

1

P.C.

4. That at a meeting of the directors of the parent corporation, the following vote, pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, Subsection (a) was duly adopted:

[See Additional Sheets]

Note: Votes, for which the space provided above is not sufficient, should be listed on additional sheets to be numbered 4A, 4B, etc.
Additional sheets must be 8 1/2 x 11 and have a left hand margin of I inch. Only one side should be used.

5. The effective date of the merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the effective date is desired, specify such date, which shall not be more than thirty days after the day	Commonwealth. If a later te of filing:
	
	•
	•
u.	
ection 6 below may be deleted if the parent corporation is organized under the laws of	Massachusetts.
The parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachusett fany corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts with which it has merged, and any of y the parent corporation, including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, my liability remains outstanding against the parent corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusett pooints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to accept service of process in any action my such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner as provided in Chapter 181.	oligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long as and it hereby irrevocably
IGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 19 day of December	, 2000
ICACO OTABER THE PENALTIES CHEEK JURY, ONE 1 1 029 OF LEASTING	1 2000
	President / Wissobusidan
Worne on Dueson	_ ,XXX Icdx / *Assistant Clerk
Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Mas	sachuseus, these arricles are to

ADDITIONAL SHEET 4A

Merger with Fiberspar Spoolable Products, Iuc.

RESOLVED:

That the Company effect a merger (the "Merger") with Fiberspar Spoolable Products, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation and the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company ("Fiberspar Spoolable"), with the Company being the surviving company, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Company and Fiberspar Spoolable, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Fiberspar Spoolable Plan") whereby, among other things, all outstanding shares of the capital stock of Fiberspar Spoolable shall be cancelled and the separate existence of Fiberspar Spoolable shall cease at the effective time of the Fiberspar Spoolable Plan, except insofar as it may be continued by law or in order to carry out the purposes of the Fiberspar Spoolable Plan, and except as continued in the Company as the surviving corporation.

RESOLVED:

That, subject to the approval of the Fiberspar Spoolable Plan by the stockholders, the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge Articles of Merger and a Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, respectively, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger; and that such merger shall become effective upon the effective filing of all documents or instruments necessary to perfect such merger pursuant to the requirements of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the State of Delaware.

ADDITIONAL SHEET 4B

Merger with Fiberspar, Inc.

RESOLVED:

That the Company effect a merger (the "Merger") with Fiberspar, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation and the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company ("Fiberspar"), with the Company being the surviving company, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Company and Fiberspar, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit B (the "Fiberspar Plan") whereby, among other things, all outstanding shares of the capital stock of Fiberspar shall be cancelled and the separate existence of Fiberspar shall cease at the effective time of the Fiberspar Plan, except insofar as it may be continued by law or in order to carry out the purposes of the Fiberspar Plan, and except as continued in the Company as the surviving corporation.

RESOLVED:

That, subject to the approval of the Fiberspar Plan by the stockholders, the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge Articles of Merger and a Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, respectively, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger; and that such merger shall become effective upon the effective filing of all documents or instruments necessary to perfect such merger pursuant to the requirements of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the State of Delaware.

ADDITIONAL SHEET 4C

Merger with Fiberspar Acquisition Corp.

RESOLVED:

That the Company effect a merger (the "Merger") with Fiberspar Acquisition Corp., a Massachusetts corporation and the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company ("Fiberspar Acquisition"), with the Company being the surviving company, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Company and Fiberspar Acquisition, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit C (the "Fiberspar Acquisition Plan") whereby, among other things, all outstanding shares of the capital stock of Fiberspar Acquisition shall be cancelled and the separate existence of Fiberspar Acquisition shall cease at the effective time of the Fiberspar Acquisition Plan, except insofar as it may be continued by law or in order to carry out the purposes of the Fiberspar Acquisition Plan, and except as continued in the Company as the surviving corporation.

RESOLVED:

That, subject to the approval of the Fiberspar Acquisition Plan by the stockholders, the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge Articles of Merger and a Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, respectively, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger; and that such merger shall become effective upon the effective filing of all documents or instruments necessary to perfect such merger pursuant to the requirements of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the State of Delaware.

ADAMSA\3647\1.1120146_1

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

1 hereby approve the within Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations and, the filing fee in the amount of S 250-00 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 20 day of 2000-

Effective date:

Iplan Turing Saluch

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Alyssa Adams
TEXTA, HURWITZ MI THISEAULT, LLP
125 HILH NREET
BALTON, MA OZIIU
Telephone: (617) 248-7000

RECORDED: 02/12/2002